
Term Dates 2025-2026  

 

Tuesday 26th, Wednesday 27th, Thursday 28th, Friday 29th August - Home visits commence. 

Monday 1st September –Settling in timetables commences. 

Friday 24th October – Last day of term. Children finish at 11.30am 

Monday 27th October – Staff Development Day – Nursery Closed 

Tuesday 28th October – Staff Development Day – Nursery Closed 

Wednesday 29th October – Friday 31st October – Nursery Closed 

 

Monday 3rd November – Children start back 

Monday 22nd December – Performance and Party. Children finish at 11.30am 

 

Monday 5th January – Children start back 

Saturday 10th January – OPEN DAY 

Friday 6th February - Staff Training – Nursery Closed 

Monday 9th February – Nursery Closed 

Tuesday 10th February – Nursery Closed 

Wednesday 11th February – Nursery Closed 

Thursday 12th February, Friday 13th February –- Nursery Closed 

 

Monday 16th February – Children start back 

Monday 16th March - Staff Training – Nursery Closed 

Tuesday 17th March – St Patrick’s Day – Nursery Closed 

Friday 27th March – last day of term. Children finish at 11.30am 

 

Monday 13th April – Children start back 

Monday 4th May – Bank Holiday – Nursery Closed  

Friday 22nd May – Staff Development Day – Nursery Closed  

Monday 25th May – Spring Bank Holiday – Nursery Closed  

Friday 26th June – Last day of term – Children Finish at 11.30am 


